UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Before the SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

May 30, 2017



In the Matter of)
) Administrative Proceeding
) File No. 500-1
) Order No. 34-80435
SUNSHINE CAPITAL, INC.	3-17981
	1

<u>PETITIONERS' SUNSHINE CAPITAL, INC. AND JIMMY WAYNE ANDERSON</u> PETITION FOR TERMINATION OF SUSPENSION OF TRADING OF SECURITIES

SUNSHINE CAPITAL, INC., (hereinafter "SUNSHINE" or the "COMPANY") and JIMMY WAYNE ANDERSON (hereinafter "ANDERSON") in his capacity as an officer of SUNSHINE, hereby file this Petition for Termination of Suspension of Trading of Securities (hereinafter "Petition"), pursuant to the Securities and Exchange Commission (hereinafter the "SEC") Rules of Practice Section 550.

In support thereof, SUNSHINE and ANDERSON allege as follows:

- SUNSHINE, a Nevada corporation, is a holding company currently concentrating in the Crypto currency space.
- ANDERSON is an officer of SUNSHINE and serves as the Director of Regulatory
 Affairs.
- 3. On April 11, 2017, the SEC pursuant to Section 12(k)(1)(A), of the Securities and Exchange Act, as amended (hereinafter the "Exchange Act"), suspended the trading of SUNSHINE'S securities (hereinafter the "Suspension Order").

WHEREFORE, the Petitioners respectfully request the Commission enters an order terminating the suspension of trading in the securities of SUNSHINE CAPITAL, INC. since the Company's future operational plans are void of any Crypto currency business model.

Respectfully Submitted,

Date: May 30, 2017

Jiamy Wayne Anderson

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Sunshine Capital, Inc.

7777 Davie Rd., Suite B

Hollywood, FL 33024

(727) 482-1505 (phone)

(727) 547-7350 (fax)

E-mail: dra@sunshinecapitalinc.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was filed on May 30, 2017 by facsimilie to 202-772-9324, and that the original and three copies were provided by certified United States Postal Service mail on this date, to:

Brent J Fields, Esq.
Securities and Exchange Commission
100 F Street
Washington, D.C. 20549-1090

Office of the Secretary
Securities and Exchange Commission
100 F Street
Washington, D.C. 20549-1090

Jimmy Wayne Anderson

Director of Regulatory Affairs

Sunshine Capital, Inc.

7777 Davie Rd., Suite B

Hollywood, FL 33024

(727) 482-1505 (phone)

(727) 547-7350 (fax)

E-mail: dra@sunshinecapitalinc.us